1
®
ISL83220E
FN6011.5Data Sheet April 27, 2006
±15kV ESD Protected, +3V to +5.5V,
1Microamp, 250kbps, RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers
The Intersil ISL83220E is a 3.0V to 5.5V powered RS-232

7
8
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL83220ECV 83220ECV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL83220ECV-T 83220ECV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220ECVZ
(See Note)
83220ECVZ 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-Free)
M16.173
ISL83220ECVZ-T
(See Note)
83220ECVZ 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-Free)
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220EIV 83220EIV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL83220EIV-T 83220EIV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220EIVZ
(See Note)